Detroit Edison

USER 12223N 724



UNDERGROUND EASEMENT	Г (RIGHT OF WAY) NO. O-1512
On Ut 29, 1991, for the consideration of systems	em betterment, Grantor grants to Grantee a permanent
underground easement ("Right of Way") in, on and across a p "Grantor" is:	part of Grantor's Land called the "Right of Way Area".
Roger Ingles and Lisa Post-Ingles, husband and wife, P.O. Bo "Grantee" is:	x 315, Lake Orion, Michigan 48361-0315
The Detroit Edison Company, a Michigan corporation, 2000 S GTE North, Incorporated, a Wisconsin corporation, 455 E. E.	
Concord Tele-Communications, a Michigan corporation, 21 S. Washington, Oxford, Michigan 48051	
"Grantor's Land" is in Brandon Township,	
	S 02°00'00" W 339.14 ft from E 1/4 cor, th S 02°00'00" W 336.44
The "Right of Way Area" is a part of Grant	or's Land and is described fixes PAID
The south 12 feet of the north 78 feet of the above described	
	, reconstruct, modify, add to, operate and maintain underground nanholes, conduits, pipes, cables, transformers and accessories.
3. Buildings or other Permanent Structures: No buildings or Area without Grantee's prior written consent.	other permanent structures shall be placed in the Right of Way
	DIG must be called on 1-800-482-7171 before anyone excavates in
5. Trees, Bushes, Branches, Roots, Structures and Fences: (Grantee may trim, cut down, remove or otherwise control any
trees, bushes, branches and roots in the Right of Way Area (or that could grow into the Right of Way Area) and remove	
structures and fences in the Right of Way Area that Grantee believes could interfere with the safe and reliable construction,	
operation and maintenance of Grantee's facilities. No trees, plant life, structures and fences shall be planted, grown or installed within 8 feet of the front door and within 2 feet of the other sides of transformers and switching cabinet enclosures.	
Grantee shall not be responsible to Grantor for damages to or removal of trees, plant life, structures and fences placed in	
front of transformer doors.	. Tomovai or troop plant may or actually and reaces placed m
	or equipment damage Grantor's Land while entering Grantor's
Land for the purposes stated in this Right of Way, then Grantee shall restore Grantor's Land as nearly as can be to its	
original condition.	
7. Successors: This Right of Way runs with the land and bin	ds and benefits Grantor's and Grantee's successors, lessees,
licensees and assigns.	0 1
Witnesses:(type or print name below signature)	Grantor: (type or print name below signature)
1/2-1 0000	The Car
VERA I ASHOY	Roger Ingles
Elicate At Orania	220 D/
EURACIETH'S MERISH	Lisa Post-Ingles
Acknowledged before me in DAK/AND County Michigan	on OCTOBER 22:499 tby ROBER INOLES AND LISA
POST-INGLES, HUSBAND AND WIFE.	0001 DEC.10/91 02:33PM
Mary N. Thornton	7491 RMT FEE 2.00
Notary Public, Ookland County, MI	S. C. Se T
Notary's Stamp Vy Cammission Test es April 21, 1993	Notary's Signature Nary N. Mondon.
Prepared by and Return to: Terry L. Benedict, 30400 Telegraph Rd., Suite 277, Birmingham, Mi 48025	